

Civ DJ 289/19

RAVINDER KAUR PURI Vs. GURU TEG BAHADUR
POLY
TECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

04.06.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms.Kitto Bajaj.

Defendant unserved.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff to get defendant served as PF not filed. Adjournment prayed for.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to get defendants served on filing of PF and RC for **27.07.2019** and steps be taken within one week from today failing which a cost of Rs.2,000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi