

Civ DJ No.289/19

**Ravinder Kaur Puri Vs. Guru Teg Bahadur Polytechnic
Institute**

27.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms. Kitto Bajaj.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, proxy counsel for
defendants.

Sh. Shamsheer Singh, AR of defendant no. 2.

Today, it is submitted by counsel for defendants
that he has not been supplied with the pages No. 21 to 27
of the plaint.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that
she shall supply the aforementioned pages to the counsel
for defendants against receipt during course of the day.

Let defendant file written statement within 30
days from today with the direction to supply the advance
copy of written statement to the plaintiff's counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.10.2019.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/27.07.2019