

HARISH DHALLA Vs. RAJESH LUTHRA
THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

04.12.2020

Present: Sh. Rajesh Singla, Ld. counsel for the DH (physically present).

None for the JD.

An application under Order 22 Rule 30 is stated to be pending.

Let E- court notice of this application be issued on providing of contact details on the court e-mail ID.

Re-notify for service report of e-court notice on 26.03.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.12.2020

At this stage,

Sh. Ajay Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD appeared through VC and he submitted that he will file his vakalatnama physically in petition box today itself and send the copy of the same through e-mail on court e-mail. He is apprised with NDOH.

Re-notify for service report of e-court notice on 26.03.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.12.2020