

HARISH DHALLA Vs. RAJESH LUTHRA

08.04.2022

Matter is taken up on mentioning of Sh. Ashish Jha, Proxy counsel for JD.

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Ashish Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the JD on the ground that main counsel for the JD is unable to appear before the court as he is suffering from viral fever from three days. It is also stated that reply to the said application has already supplied to the opposite counsel and physical copy be filed within one week from today. Let physical copy be filed.

Re-notify for appearance and arguments of application of arrest of JD on 13.05.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/08.04.2022

At this stage at 11.00 AM when matter is called in regular list Ld. Counsel Sh. R. K. Singla for DH has appeared and is apprised of the order passed in the morning.

Re-notify for date fixed i. e. On 13.05.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/08.04.2022