

Civ DJ 289/19

RAVINDER KAUR PURI Vs. GURU TEG BAHADUR
POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE AND ANR.

06.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Ms. Kitu Bajaj.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Summoned witness Ms. Shalini, Data Entry Operator
from the Office of AICTE with Ld. counsel Sh.
Gyanender Singh.

The record brought by the summoned witness is neither
the certified copy nor the original. Summoned witness is directed to
bring the certified copy and she is bound down for next date of
hearing.

Remaining summoned witness be also called for next date
of hearing.

Put up on **16.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.01.2024