

Ramesh Chand Vs. Delhi Development Authority

27.01.2025

Present: Ms Prathiba Waduria ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant through V.C.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, ld. Counsel for respondent/DDA.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

No power of attorney executed by Sh. Ramesh Chand in favour of Ms Aditi Aggarwal through which the present appeal has been filed, has been filed on record by the appellant.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant to make submissions regarding maintainability of the present appeal on 14.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.01.2025